TMI andSUNTOare the brands of TOLLmicroelectronic www.toll-semi.com
TMI6038-XX V0.2 2022.08 1
TMI6038
1.5µA Low Iq, 300mA Low Noise LDO Regulator
Features
 1.5µA Quiescent Current Typically
 70dB PSRR at 1kHz
 Up to 300mA Output Current

Top View
SOT23-5
Order Information
Part Number Package Top Marking Quantity/Reel
TMI6038-12 SOT23-5 T6Bxxx 3000
TMI6038-15 SOT23-5 T6Cxxx 3000
TMI6038-18 SOT23-5 T6Dxxx 3000
TMI6038-25 SOT23-5 T6Exxx 3000
TMI6038-28 SOT23-5 T6Hxxx 3000
TMI6038-30 SOT23-5 T6Fxxx 3000
TMI6038-33 SOT23-5 T6Gxxx 3000
TMI6038-XX devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
TMI andSUNTOare the brands of TOLLmicroelectronic www.toll-semi.com
TMI6038-XX V0.2 2022.08 3
TMI6038
Pin Functions